
 
1   Team Scores  
1   South Carolina, U of 301          +13 

T2   Miami 303          +15 
T2   Ole Miss 303          +15 
T4   Florida State 307          +19 
T4   Augusta 307          +19 
6   Alabama 308          +20 
7   Furman 309          +21 
8   Virginia Tech 312          +24 
9   Purdue 313          +25 
10   San Diego State 314          +26 
11   Coastal Carolina 315          +27 
12   Memphis 318          +30 
13   Minnesota, U. of 322          +34 
14   Tennessee 325          +37 
15   Georgia Southern 332          +44 
16   South Florida 338          +50 
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Valspar Augusta Invitational
Forest Hills Golf Club

Augusta, GA
2022 Valspar Augusta Inv. 

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Anna Morgan  Furman  71          -1   
-  2   Hannah Darling  South Carolina, U of  72          E   
-  T3   Sara Byrne  Miami  73          +1   
-  T3   Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss  73          +1   
-  T5   Natalia Yoko  Augusta  74          +2   
-  T5   Anna Backman  Miami  74          +2   
-  T5   Abby Newton  Georgia Southern  74          +2   
-  T5   Benedetta Moresco  Alabama  74          +2   
-  T9   Paula Kirner *  South Carolina, U of  75          +3   
-  T9   Charlotte Heath  Florida State  75          +3   
-  T9   Justine Fournand  South Carolina, U of  75          +3   
-  T9   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  75          +3   
-  T9   Polly Mack  Alabama  75          +3   
-  T9   Caitlin Evans-Brand  Coastal Carolina  75          +3   
-  T9   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  75          +3   
-  T9   Julia Johnson  Ole Miss  75          +3   
-  T9   Nicole Page  Augusta  75          +3   
-  T18   Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech  76          +4   
-  T18   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina, U of  76          +4   
-  T20   Elle Johnson  Florida State  77          +5   
-  T20   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  77          +5   
-  T20   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota, U. of  77          +5   
-  T20   Franziska Sliper  Miami  77          +5   
-  T20   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  77          +5   
-  T20   Emily Mahar  Virginia Tech  77          +5   
-  T20   Cecilie Finne-Ipsen  Florida State  77          +5   
-  T27   Kaylah Williams *  Florida State  78          +6   
-  T27   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  78          +6   
-  T27   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  78          +6   
-  T27   Sophia Carlsen  Coastal Carolina  78          +6   
-  T27   Kyra Cox  Furman  78          +6   
-  T27   Sarah-Eve Rheaume  Furman  78          +6   
-  T27   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  78          +6   
-  T27   Worapitcha Anudit  South Carolina, U of  78          +6   
-  T27   Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina, U of  78          +6   
-  T36   Thitapa Pakdeesettakul  Purdue  79          +7   
-  T36   Nataliya Guseva  Miami  79          +7   
-  T36   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  79          +7   
-  T36   Brooke Veres  Memphis  79          +7   
-  T36   Grace Curran  Minnesota, U. of  79          +7   
-  T36   Daniela Ballesteros *  Purdue  79          +7   
-  T36   Danielle DuToit  Purdue  79          +7   
-  T36   Keera Foocharoen  Virginia Tech  79          +7   
-  T36   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  79          +7   

-  T36   Angelica Moresco  Alabama  79          +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T36   Bailey Davis  Tennessee  79          +7   
-  T36   Ginnie Lee *  Virginia Tech  79          +7   
-  T36   Katie Stinchcomb  Memphis  79          +7   
-  T49   Anika Sato  San Diego State  80          +8   
-  T49   Symone Henriques  Virginia Tech  80          +8   
-  T49   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  80          +8   
-  T49   Isabella van der Biest  Alabama  80          +8   
-  T49   Julia Matzat  Memphis  80          +8   
-  T49   Ellen Hutchinson-Kay  Ole Miss  80          +8   
-  T49   Jenjira Jinangkul  Coastal Carolina  80          +8   
-  T49   Melanie Green  South Florida  80          +8   
-  T49   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  80          +8   
-  T49   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  80          +8   
-  T49   Lea Dawson  Memphis  80          +8   
-  T60   Morgan Baxendale  South Florida  81          +9   
-  T60   Juliana Camargo *  South Florida  81          +9   
-  T60   Inez Wanamarta  Purdue  81          +9   
-  T60   Sarah Edwards  Alabama  81          +9   
-  T60   Kyrsten Shawah *  Virginia Tech  81          +9   
-  T65   Estibaly Garcia Rubio  San Diego State  82          +10   
-  T65   Savannah Hylton  Furman  82          +10   
-  T65   Chloe Holder  Augusta  82          +10   
-  T65   Natacha Husted  Ole Miss  82          +10   
-  T65   Joanne Free  Minnesota, U. of  82          +10   
-  T65   Tiffany Arafi  Coastal Carolina  82          +10   
-  T65   McKinley Cunningham *  Ole Miss  82          +10   
-  T65   Nicole Whiston *  Tennessee  82          +10   
-  T73   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  83          +11   
-  T73   Sophia Burnett  Furman  83          +11   
-  T73   Alyssa Montgomery  Virginia Tech  83          +11   
-  T73   Kaysie Harrelson  Georgia Southern  83          +11   
-  T77   Hadley Walts  Tennessee  84          +12   
-  T77   Geraldine Wong  Minnesota, U. of  84          +12   
-  T77   Leah Herzog  Minnesota, U. of  84          +12   
-  T80   Mikayla Bardwell  Tennessee  85          +13   
-  T80   Victoria England  Memphis  85          +13   
-  82   Caroline Crumrine *  Furman  86          +14   
-  T83   Petra Duran *  Augusta  87          +15   
-  T83   Mia Kness  Georgia Southern  87          +15   
-  T85   Sarunchana Rattanasin  Georgia Southern  88          +16   
-  T85   Ashley Zagers  South Florida  88          +16   
-  T87   Ana Maria Barriga  South Florida  89          +17   

-  T87   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  89          +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  89   Alexandra Stevenson  Georgia Southern  90          +18   
-  90   Sara Sarrion  Coastal Carolina  93          +21   
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Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13 



 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  South Carolina, U of 301 301 +13
T2  Miami 303 303 +15
T2  Ole Miss 303 303 +15
T4  Florida State 307 307 +19
T4  Augusta 307 307 +19
6  Alabama 308 308 +20
7  Furman 309 309 +21
8  Virginia Tech 312 312 +24
9  Purdue 313 313 +25
10  San Diego State 314 314 +26
11  Coastal Carolina 315 315 +27
12  Memphis 318 318 +30
13  Minnesota, U. of 322 322 +34
14  Tennessee 325 325 +37
15  Georgia Southern 332 332 +44
16  South Florida 338 338 +50

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Anna Morgan  Furman 71  71  -1 
2    Hannah Darling  South Carolina, U of 72  72  E 
T3    Sara Byrne  Miami 73  73  +1 
T3    Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss 73  73  +1 
T5    Anna Backman  Miami 74  74  +2 
T5    Benedetta Moresco  Alabama 74  74  +2 
T5    Abby Newton  Georgia Southern 74  74  +2 
T5    Natalia Yoko  Augusta 74  74  +2 
T9    Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue 75  75  +3 

T9    CaitlinEvans-Brand  Coastal Carolina 75  75  +3 

T9    Justine Fournand  South Carolina, U of 75  75  +3 
T9    Charlotte Heath  Florida State 75  75  +3 
T9    Julia Johnson  Ole Miss 75  75  +3 
T9    Paula Kirner *  South Carolina, U of 75  75  +3 
T9    Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss 75  75  +3 
T9    Polly Mack  Alabama 75  75  +3 
T9    Nicole Page  Augusta 75  75  +3 
T18    Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina, U of 76  76  +4 
T18    Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech 76  76  +4 
T20    Emma Carpenter  Minnesota, U. of 77  77  +5 
T20    Cecilie Finne-Ipsen  Florida State 77  77  +5 
T20    Bernice Ilas  San Diego State 77  77  +5 
T20    Elle Johnson  Florida State 77  77  +5 
T20    Sara Kjellker  San Diego State 77  77  +5 
T20    Emily Mahar  Virginia Tech 77  77  +5 
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Valspar Augusta Invitational
Forest Hills Golf Club

Augusta, GA
2022 Valspar Augusta Inv. 

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 South Carolina, U of 301 301

2 Hannah Darling (3) 72 72

T9 Justine Fournand (4) 75 75

T18 Mathilde Claisse (1) 76 76

T27 Louise Rydqvist (2) 78 78

T27 Worapitcha Anudit (5) 78 78

T2 Miami 303 303

T3 Sara Byrne (4) 73 73

T5 Anna Backman (2) 74 74

T20 Franziska Sliper (3) 77 77

T36 Kristyna Frydlova (1) 79 79

T36 Nataliya Guseva (5) 79 79

T2 Ole Miss 303 303

T3 Chiara Tamburlini (2) 73 73

T9 Andrea Lignell (1) 75 75

T9 Julia Johnson (4) 75 75

T49 Ellen Hutchinson-Kay (5) 80 80

T65 Natacha Husted (3) 82 82

T4 Florida State 307 307

T9 Charlotte Heath (3) 75 75

T20 Elle Johnson (4) 77 77

T20 Cecilie Finne-Ipsen (5) 77 77

T27 Amelia Williamson (1) 78 78

T27 Beatrice Wallin (2) 78 78

T4 Augusta 307 307

T5 Natalia Yoko (4) 74 74

T9 Nicole Page (1) 75 75

T27 Napabhach Boon-In (5) 78 78

T49 Kennedy Carroll (3) 80 80

T65 Chloe Holder (2) 82 82

6 Alabama 308 308

T5 Benedetta Moresco (1) 74 74

T9 Polly Mack (2) 75 75

T36 Angelica Moresco (3) 79 79

T49 Isabella van der Biest (4) 80 80

T60 Sarah Edwards (5) 81 81

7 Furman 309 309

1 Anna Morgan (1) 71 71

T27 Sarah-Eve Rheaume (3) 78 78

T27 Kyra Cox (4) 78 78

T65 Savannah Hylton (5) 82 82

T73 Sophia Burnett (2) 83 83
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Virginia Tech 312 312

T18 Becca DiNunzio (2) 76 76

T20 Emily Mahar (1) 77 77

T36 Keera Foocharoen (3) 79 79

T49 Symone Henriques (4) 80 80

T73 Alyssa Montgomery (5) 83 83

9 Purdue 313 313

T9 Jocelyn Bruch (3) 75 75

T36 Thitapa Pakdeesettakul (2) 79 79

T36 Danielle DuToit (4) 79 79

T49 Ashley Kozlowski (1) 80 80

T60 Inez Wanamarta (5) 81 81

10 San Diego State 314 314

T20 Sara Kjellker (1) 77 77

T20 Bernice Ilas (2) 77 77

T49 Anna lina Otten (3) 80 80

T49 Anika Sato (5) 80 80

T65 Estibaly Garcia Rubio (4) 82 82

11 Coastal Carolina 315 315

T9 Caitlin Evans-Brand (5) 75 75

T27 Sophia Carlsen (4) 78 78

T49 Jenjira Jinangkul (1) 80 80

T65 Tiffany Arafi (3) 82 82

90 Sara Sarrion (2) 93 93

12 Memphis 318 318

T36 Brooke Veres (1) 79 79

T36 Katie Stinchcomb (4) 79 79

T49 Lea Dawson (2) 80 80

T49 Julia Matzat (3) 80 80

T80 Victoria England (5) 85 85

13 Minnesota, U. of 322 322

T20 Emma Carpenter (3) 77 77

T36 Grace Curran (2) 79 79

T65 Joanne Free (4) 82 82

T77 Leah Herzog (1) 84 84

T77 Geraldine Wong (5) 84 84

14 Tennessee 325 325

T36 Kayla Holden (3) 79 79

T36 Bailey Davis (5) 79 79

T73 Vanessa Gilly (4) 83 83

T77 Hadley Walts (2) 84 84

T80 Mikayla Bardwell (1) 85 85

15 Georgia Southern 332 332

T5 Abby Newton (4) 74 74

T73 Kaysie Harrelson (5) 83 83

T83 Mia Kness (3) 87 87

T85 Sarunchana Rattanasin (1) 88 88

89 Alexandra Stevenson (2) 90 90

16 South Florida 338 338

T49 Melanie Green (1) 80 80

T60 Morgan Baxendale (2) 81 81

T85 Ashley Zagers (5) 88 88

T87 Leonor Medeiros (3) 89 89

T87 Ana Maria Barriga (4) 89 89
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T9 Paula Kirner (South Carolina, U of) 75 75

T27 Kaylah Williams (Florida State) 78 78

T36 Daniela Ballesteros (Purdue) 79 79

T36 Ginnie Lee (Virginia Tech) 79 79

T60 Kyrsten Shawah (Virginia Tech) 81 81

T60 Juliana Camargo (South Florida) 81 81

T65 Nicole Whiston (Tennessee) 82 82

T65 McKinley Cunningham (Ole Miss) 82 82

82 Caroline Crumrine (Furman) 86 86

T83 Petra Duran (Augusta) 87 87
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Mack Alabama 2.50 -2 
N. Boon-In Augusta 2.75 -1 
C. Evans-Brand Coastal 2.75 -1 
J. Bruch Purdue 2.75 -1 
J. Free Minnesota 2.75 -1 
E. Carpenter Minnesota 2.75 -1 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 2.75 -1 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 2.75 -1 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 3.00 E 
J. Johnson Ole Miss 3.00 E 
J. Matzat Memphis 3.00 E 
K. Frydlova UM 3.00 E 
F. Sliper UM 3.00 E 
S. Carlsen Coastal 3.00 E 
N. Yoko Augusta 3.00 E 
A. Moresco Alabama 3.00 E 
B. Wallin FSU 3.00 E 
A. Williamson FSU 3.00 E 
C. Heath FSU 3.00 E 
K. Williams FSU 3.00 E 
K. Cox Furman 3.00 E 
A. Newton GA So. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Backman UM 4.00 E 
A. Morgan Furman 4.00 E 
N. Yoko Augusta 4.00 E 
S. Byrne UM 4.10 +1 
H. Darling S Carolina 4.10 +1 
J. Johnson Ole Miss 4.20 +2 
N. Page Augusta 4.20 +2 
K. Carroll Augusta 4.20 +2 
B. Moresco Alabama 4.30 +3 
G. Curran Minnesota 4.30 +3 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 4.30 +3 
M. Claisse S Carolina 4.30 +3 
M. Green USF 4.30 +3 
B. DiNunzio VT 4.30 +3 
B. Davis Tenn 4.40 +4 
M. Baxendale USF 4.40 +4 
J. Fournand S Carolina 4.40 +4 
E. Hutchinson-Kay Ole Miss 4.40 +4 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 4.40 +4 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 4.40 +4 
A. Otten S.Diego St 4.40 +4 
F. Sliper UM 4.40 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Kirner S Carolina 4.25 -3 
W. Anudit S Carolina 4.50 -2 
M. Claisse S Carolina 4.50 -2 
J. Fournand S Carolina 4.50 -2 
A. Newton GA So. 4.50 -2 
A. Morgan Furman 4.50 -2 
C. Finne-Ipsen FSU 4.50 -2 
B. Moresco Alabama 4.50 -2 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 4.50 -2 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.50 -2 
J. Bruch Purdue 4.75 -1 
T. Pakdeesettakul Purdue 4.75 -1 
S. Byrne UM 4.75 -1 
S. Carlsen Coastal 4.75 -1 
S. Rheaume Furman 4.75 -1 
E. Johnson FSU 4.75 -1 
C. Heath FSU 4.75 -1 
H. Darling S Carolina 4.75 -1 
M. Bardwell Tenn 4.75 -1 
K. Holden Tenn 4.75 -1 
V. Gilly Tenn 5.00 E 
E. Mahar VT 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Hylton Furman 2
C. Finne-Ipsen FSU 1
S. Rheaume Furman 1
A. Williamson FSU 1
N. Husted Ole Miss 1
M. Claisse S Carolina 1
W. Anudit S Carolina 1
H. Darling S Carolina 1

Birdies 
A. Morgan Furman 5
A. Moresco Alabama 4
A. Lignell Ole Miss 4
J. Bruch Purdue 4
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 4
B. DiNunzio VT 4
J. Fournand S Carolina 3
D. DuToit Purdue 3
K. Stinchcomb Memphis 3
K. Frydlova UM 3
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 3
M. Claisse S Carolina 3
P. Kirner S Carolina 3
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 3
P. Mack Alabama 3
N. Yoko Augusta 3
N. Boon-In Augusta 3
S. Carlsen Coastal 3
B. Moresco Alabama 3
A. Newton GA So. 3
J. Matzat Memphis 2
B. Veres Memphis 2

Pars 
J. Johnson Ole Miss 14
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 13
S. Byrne UM 13
C. Evans-Brand Coastal 13
N. Page Augusta 13
B. Wallin FSU 12
C. Heath FSU 12
A. Backman UM 12
B. Ilas S.Diego St 12
H. Darling S Carolina 12
K. Holden Tenn 12
K. Foocharoen VT 11
L. Dawson Memphis 11
E. Johnson FSU 11
C. Finne-Ipsen FSU 11
S. Burnett Furman 11
B. Moresco Alabama 11
S. Edwards Alabama 10
A. Williamson FSU 10
N. Yoko Augusta 10
K. Carroll Augusta 10
A. Newton GA So. 10
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Valspar Augusta Inv. 79.69 90

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Valspar Augusta Inv. 79.69 90

 

Forest Hills Golf Club: 2022 Valspar Augusta Inv. 
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 383     1 23 48 15 3 

2 4 355     12 38 31 9   

3 4 370     1 22 38 20 9 

4 3 155     13 50 22 4 1 

5 4 395     8 42 36 4   

6 5 487   2 26 46 13 1 2 

7 3 155     8 37 39 6   

8 4 344     5 49 34 2   

9 5 461   7 29 42 9 3   

10 4 375     1 28 42 12 7 

11 5 535     4 36 37 11 2 

12 4 384     3 48 28 10 1 

13 3 132     3 52 26 8 1 

14 4 360     7 58 22 3   

15 4 365     8 55 22 5   

16 3 165     7 51 27 5   

17 5 533     11 46 29 4   

18 4 290     9 50 27 4   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 370 +1.16 

1 4 383 +0.98 

10 4 375 +0.98 

11 5 535 +0.70 

12 4 384 +0.53 

7 3 155 +0.48 

13 3 132 +0.47 

2 4 355 +0.41 

5 4 395 +0.40 

8 4 344 +0.37 

16 3 165 +0.33 

17 5 533 +0.29 

18 4 290 +0.29 

15 4 365 +0.27 

14 4 360 +0.23 

4 3 155 +0.22 

6 5 487 -0.10 

9 5 461 -0.31 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23417&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 370 +1.16 

1 4 383 +0.98 

10 4 375 +0.98 

11 5 535 +0.70 

12 4 384 +0.53 

7 3 155 +0.48 

13 3 132 +0.47 

2 4 355 +0.41 

5 4 395 +0.40 

8 4 344 +0.37 

16 3 165 +0.33 

17 5 533 +0.29 

18 4 290 +0.29 

15 4 365 +0.27 

14 4 360 +0.23 

4 3 155 +0.22 

6 5 487 -0.10 

9 5 461 -0.31 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 383     1 23 48 15 3 

2 4 355     12 38 31 9   

3 4 370     1 22 38 20 9 

4 3 155     13 50 22 4 1 

5 4 395     8 42 36 4   

6 5 487   2 26 46 13 1 2 

7 3 155     8 37 39 6   

8 4 344     5 49 34 2   

9 5 461   7 29 42 9 3   

10 4 375     1 28 42 12 7 

11 5 535     4 36 37 11 2 

12 4 384     3 48 28 10 1 

13 3 132     3 52 26 8 1 

14 4 360     7 58 22 3   

15 4 365     8 55 22 5   

16 3 165     7 51 27 5   

17 5 533     11 46 29 4   

18 4 290     9 50 27 4   
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